			2004 Davis and Davis No.	4
Tariff No.	27		29th Revised Page No.	1
	Name/Permit Nu 1 Trade Name(s)		Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company	
	tariff and/or an the same as, of indicates an or indicates and indicat	y supplement are before iginal pages  Current Revision  2  29  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O	Page Number         Current Revision           26         1           27         0           28         21           29         21           30         20           31         20           32         2           33         2           34         0           35         1           36         0           37         0           38         4           39         9           40         9           41         8           42         7           43         7           44         5           45         0      Supplements in Effect  Appendix A  Current  Revision  0	
			nior Market Analyst	
Issue Date	e: June 18, 2013		(For Official Use Only) Effective Date: August 2, 201	3
Docket No	o. TG		Date: By:	

Tariff No.	27			2	24rd	Revised Page No.	21						
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company													
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)													
Rates in this item apply:													
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A													
tates below apply in the following service area. The defined in Appendix A													
Number of Frequency Yardwaste Optional													
Units or Type	of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		ervice	Container							
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Rate	Rental							
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.89	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.40							
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$13.81	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.64							
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$23.56	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50							
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.74	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50							
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$45.09	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 2.00							
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$55.18	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 2.50							
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$69.35	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 3.00							
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.81	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.25							
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$22.21	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50							
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$29.56	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50							
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.70	\$6.58	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50							
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$7.58										
Yardwaste Only				\$	7.29	\$ 1.50							
Note 1: Description Note 2: Description Note 3: In addition	n/rules related to re n/rules related to ya	EOWR=Every Other cycling program are ardwaste program a	er Week Recycling; e shown on page 23 re shown on page 2	MR=	:Monthly F	IG=Monthly Garbage; WR=V Recycling; List others used by >(A) applies.							
(Notes for this Item are continued on next page)													
				n th	is page	expire on: July 31, 20	14						
Issued By:	Connor Vande	er Zalm, Senior	Market Analyst										
Issue Date:	June 18, 2013		(For Official Use	00		ective Date: August 2, 2	2013						
			(i di dilicial del	, 011	''y <i>)</i>								
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:								

Permanent Accts First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent  Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	CORPORA 20 Gallon \$3.95 \$3.95		\$6.57 \$6.57 \$ 9.69	Disposal Com	- Rate	1 Yard \$18.88 \$18.88 19.47 \$8.00	ntain			2 Yard \$35.26 \$35.26 \$38.55 \$10.00	3 Yard \$52.99 \$52.99 \$56.18 \$13.00		\$64.83 \$64.83 \$72.78		6 Yard \$109.78 \$109.78 \$120.72		8 Yard \$145.19 \$145.19
Permanent Accts First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups \$ Monthly Rent  Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	\$3.95 \$3.95 8.00 0.40	32 Gallon \$3.95 \$3.95 \$ 8.45	64 Gallon \$6.57 \$6.57 \$ 9.69	96 Gallon \$9.8 \$9.8 \$ 11.9	36 36 35 50	1 Yard \$18.88 \$18.88 19.47 \$8.00	1	\$27.28 \$27.28 \$30.01		\$35.26 \$35.26 \$38.55	\$52.99 \$52.99 \$56.18		\$64.83 \$64.83 \$72.78		\$109.78 \$109.78		\$145.19 \$145.19
Permanent Accts First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups \$ Monthly Rent  Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	\$3.95 \$3.95 8.00 0.40	32 Gallon \$3.95 \$3.95 \$ 8.45	\$6.57 \$6.57 \$ 9.69	\$9.8 \$9.8 \$ 11.9	36 36 95 \$	\$18.88 \$18.88 19.47 \$8.00		\$27.28 \$27.28 \$30.01		\$35.26 \$35.26 \$38.55	\$52.99 \$52.99 \$56.18		\$64.83 \$64.83 \$72.78		\$109.78 \$109.78		\$145.19 \$145.19
Permanent Accts First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent  Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	\$3.95 \$3.95 8.00 0.40	\$3.95 \$3.95 \$ 8.45	\$6.57 \$6.57 \$ 9.69	\$9.8 \$9.8 \$ 11.9	36 36 95 \$	\$18.88 \$18.88 19.47 \$8.00		\$27.28 \$27.28 \$30.01		\$35.26 \$35.26 \$38.55	\$52.99 \$52.99 \$56.18		\$64.83 \$64.83 \$72.78		\$109.78 \$109.78		\$145.19 \$145.19
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups \$ Monthly Rent \$ Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	\$3.95 8.00 0.40	\$3.95 \$ 8.45	\$6.57 \$ 9.69	\$9.8 \$ 11.9	36 95 \$ 50 \$	\$18.88 19.47 \$8.00		\$27.28 \$30.01		\$35.26 \$38.55	\$52.99 \$56.18	_	\$64.83 \$72.78		\$109.78		\$145.19
Each Add'l Pick-up Special Pick-ups \$ Monthly Rent \$ Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	\$3.95 8.00 0.40	\$3.95 \$ 8.45	\$6.57 \$ 9.69	\$9.8 \$ 11.9	36 95 \$ 50 \$	\$18.88 19.47 \$8.00		\$27.28 \$30.01		\$35.26 \$38.55	\$52.99 \$56.18	_	\$64.83 \$72.78		\$109.78		\$145.19
Special Pick-ups \$ Monthly Rent \$  Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	8.00 0.40	\$ 8.45	\$ 9.69	\$ 11.9	95 \$ 50 \$	19.47 \$8.00 40.00		\$30.01		\$38.55	\$56.18	_	\$72.78				
Monthly Rent \$ Temporary Account initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	0.40				\$	\$8.00 40.00						<del>                                     </del>			4120.12		\$157.76
nitial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month												ı	\$14.50		\$22.00		\$25.00
Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month								40.00	\$	40.00	\$ 40.00		40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month				<del> </del>	Ψ	17.42	\$		\$	32.89		\$	61.69	_	87.73	\$	115.88
Rent Per Month				1	\$	1.00	\$		\$	1.00			1.35		1.35		1.35
Note 1; The					\$	10.80	\$	11.25	\$	11.95	\$ 12.80	_	13.70	\$	16.25	\$	18.85
Note 3: Rec Note 4: Cus part fails Note 5: The	cycling debit/ stomers will b rticular trip. N s to set recep e charge for a	pe charged for so to credit will be otacles out for c an occasional e	icable) is: \$0.19 ervice requeste given for partial	ed even if feword by filled cans.	er units No cre	edits will be g	jiven										
regu	gular pickup is	). 	Rate per	receptacle	$\neg$						Rate per	recep	tacle	1			
	Type of re		Per	pickup				Type of r	есер	tacle		pickup		1			
	-gallon can or	unit	n/a		_		90-9	gallon toter			n/a	3		1			
	ni-can		n/a		_		⊢							ł			
	gallon toter		n/a n/a											1			
\$ <u>n</u> . area	<u>n/a</u> per can/e ea in which th	unit. Service wi e customer resi	re than one picl ill be rendered o ides. Note: If c day, rates for sp	on the normal ustomer requ	schedi ires se	uled pickup o rvice to be p	day fo	or the									
Accessorial charges as	ssessed (lids	, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)														
Gat	ate charge \$1	.40															
							Re	ecycling	serv	ice rates	on this pag	ge ex	pire on:	Jul	ly 31, 201	4	
Issued By: Co	onnor Vand	der Zalm, Se	nior Market	Analyst													
Issue Date: Jui	ine 18, 201	13		/F		0-11					E	ffect	ive Date	Au	gust 2, 2	013	
				(For Offic	iai Us	se Uniy)											

Tariff No.	27			-	21st	Revised P	age No.	28
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterpr Kent-Meridian			panies G-60			
		m 106 Conta pacted Materia	l (Customer-o	wned contain	ner) - MULTI-FA			-
		Rates	s stated per co	ontainer, per	pickup			
Service Ar	ea: UNINCORPORATE	ED KING COUN	ITY					
NOTE: Th	ne rates on this page ap	oly to compacto	rs with compa	ction ratios o	of up to 3.5 to 1			
				Size or	Type of Contai	ner		
Permanen	nt Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)							
First Pick		\$115.22	\$164.88	\$205.61	\$243.95	\$282.83	\$357.27	
	ditional Pickup	\$115.22	\$164.88	\$205.61	\$243.95	\$282.83	\$357.27	
Special F		\$115.22	\$164.88	\$205.61	\$243.95	\$282.83	\$357.27	
Temporar		ΨΙΙΟ.ΖΔ	Ψ107.00 ]	Ψ <u>2</u> 00.01	Ψ2 10.00	4_000	FOOT.2	
						T		
Initial De								
Pickup R								
	Calendar Day	<b></b>						
Rent Per	Month							L
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is The charge included in Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>f rent is shown, in not shown, it is not shown, it is not retails rate for re</th><th>the rate for the sto be include cycling is \$ 7.</th><th>e first pickup d in the rate</th><th>and each addi</th><th>tional pickup kup.</th><th>must</th><th></th></cred<>	f rent is shown, in not shown, it is not shown, it is not retails rate for re	the rate for the sto be include cycling is \$ 7.	e first pickup d in the rate	and each addi	tional pickup kup.	must	
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lic	ls, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.)	)				
	Gate charge \$1.40							
			Recycling	service rate	es on this pag	e expire on:	July 31, 2014	4
Issued By	: Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market	Analyst			· · · ·		<del></del>
Issue Date	e: June 18, 2013		<del></del>	<del>.,,</del>	Ef	fective Date:	August 2, 20	13
			(For Officia	il Use Only)				
Docket No	o. TG		Date:		By:			
!								

Registered Trad		Fiorito Enterprise Kent-Meridian D			co C	ompanies G	S-60					
	ltem :		юрос	sal Company	<u> </u>							
		106 Container S led Material (Customo Rates si	er-ov		er) -	MULTI-FAM						
	ININCORPORATED  es on this page apply to co		actio	on ratios betv	veen	3.5 to 1 and	5 to	1.				
						Size or Type	of C	Container	-			
Permanent S	Service	1 Yard	2 Y	ard	3 Y		4 Ya		5 Y	ard	6 Ya	rd
Monthly Rent			T									
First Pickup	,	\$127.53		\$200.15	<u> </u>	\$255.45		\$310.77		\$366.08		\$421.38
Each Addition	al Pickup	\$127.53	\$	200.15	\$	255.45	\$	310.77	\$	366.08	\$	421.38
Special Picl		\$127.53	\$	200.15	\$	255.45	\$	310.77	\$	366.08	\$	421.38
Temporary S											in in	
Initial Delivery		2-0-078 (Bart - 0877 - 1875) - 1862)				Y		**************************************		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED		
Pickup Rate									Ī			
Rent Per Cale	ndar Day											
Rent Per Mont	th							_				
Note 3:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is no The charge included	t shown, it is to be ind	cycl	ed in the rate	for t	he first picku		each addi	tion	al pickup	mus	t
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>uit&gt; (If applicable<i>)</i></td><td>) IS:</td><td>\$0.66 (A)</td><td>ре</td><td>r yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	uit> (If applicable <i>)</i>	) IS:	\$0.66 (A)	ре	r yard.						
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatching, etc	.)									
(	Gate charge \$1.40											
		Recycling	g se	ervice rate	es c	on this pag	ge e	expire on:	Ju	ly 31, 201	4	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Senior Market A	Anal	lyst	<del></del>	·- <del></del>				<del></del>		
	June 18, 2013					E	ffec	ctive Date:	Au	igust 2, 20	113	
Issue Date: .	,,											
Issue Date: .	200 101 2010	(F	or (	Official Us	e O	nly)				· <del></del>		

Lem 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return   Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup	Tariff No.	27			<del> </del>	20th	Revised F	Page No	30
Replace   Trade Name(s)   Rent-Mendan Disposal Company	Tanii NO.					2001		ago 110.	
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - Mult Tri-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup   Service Area   UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY			•		Companies G-60				
Size or Type of Container	Service Area	UNINCORPORATE	Non-Compacted Mat	erial (Company-ov	wned container) - I	MULTI-FAMILY C			
Permanent Service					Size	or Type of Conta	niner	·	
Monthly Rent (1 applicable)	Permaner	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard				35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pickup							<del> </del>		\$47.00
Special Pickup   \$141.75   \$152.90   \$164.05   \$180.45   \$191.60   \$202.75   \$213.90							\$191.60	\$202.75	\$213.90
Special Pickups \$146,75 \$157,90 \$189.05 \$185.45 \$196.60 \$207,75 \$218.90  Temporary Service		<del></del>					\$191.60		\$213.90
Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$90.00 \$9								\$207.75	\$218.90
Initial belivery \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 Pickup Rate \$141.75 \$152.90 \$164.05 \$180.46 \$191.60 \$202.75 \$213.90 Rent Per Calendar Day \$3.85 \$3.							Lateney Bld		
Pickup Rate \$141.75 \$152.90 \$164.05 \$180.45 \$191.60 \$202.75 \$213.90 Rent Per Calendar Day \$3.85			\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Rent Per Calendar Day \$3.85 \$3									\$213.90
Rent Per Month  Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 1: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 2.85 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putreschibes are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: The charge included in this rate for recycling services is \$ 2.23 per yard.  Note 5: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.19 (A) per yard.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014  Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst  Issued Date: June 18, 2013  Effective Date: August 2, 2013</credit>									\$3.85
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.85 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: The charge included in this rate for recycling services is \$ 2.23 per yard.  Note 5: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: \$0.19 (A) per yard.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014  Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst  Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst  Issue Date: June 18, 2013  (For Official Use Only)</credit>		<del></del>							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014  Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst  Issue Date: June 18, 2013  Effective Date: August 2, 2013  (For Official Use Only)	Note 4: Note 5:	requires more frequents (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be ch charges will be prorated (3) If rent is shown, the i If rent is not shown, it is The charge included in the	service, or unless putres ned by a customer for a arged, but no charges v when a drop box is reta rate for the first pickup a to be included in the rat this rate for recycling se	scibles are involve full month and no will be assessed for ained for only a po and each additional te for the first pick ervices is \$ 2.23 p	ed. pickups are order pr pickups. Monthl ortion of a month. al pickup must be t up.	ed, the y rental			
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst  Issue Date: June 18, 2013  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date: August 2, 2013	Accessorial	, ,	ping, unlocking, unlatch	ning, etc.):					
Issue Date: June 18, 2013  Effective Date: August 2, 2013  (For Official Use Only)					ling service ra	tes on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2014	ļ 
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By	: Connor Vander Zal	m, Senior Market A	Analyst					
	Issue Dat	e: June 18, 2013		76.000	# 1 1 1 1 - A 1	1	Effective Date:	August 2, 201	13
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Of	nciai Use Only	)			
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	<del></del>			

Tariff No.	27				20th	Revised	Page No.	31
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		Companies G-60	) 			
		Compacted Materia	I (Customer-own					
Service Area:	UNINCORPORATED	KING COUNTY		-				
_	0	<del>                                     </del>			e or Type of Cont	T	05.74	40.7/==4
Permanen		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard \$379.29	35 Yard \$418.31	40 Yard \$457.33
First Pickup		\$223.20	\$262.22	\$301.24 \$301.24	\$340.26 \$340.26	\$379.29	\$418.31	\$457.33
Each Addition		\$223.20	\$262.22	\$3U1.24	J \$340.20	\$\(\pi\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)	] \$410.31 <u>[</u>	Ψ437.33
Temporary Pickup Rate		ls is		\$	ls	ls -	T\$	\$
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	Rates named in this item ap to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage harge is in ac Permanent Service is defin- government ordinances red Recycling debit/ <credit> (if Rates contained in this item</credit>	s miles will be charged ddition to all regular cl ed as no less than sol juire more frequent se applicable) is: \$0.66 (	d for at \$ 2.85 pe harges. heduled, once a r ervice or unless p A) per yard.	r mile or fraction nonth pickup, unl utrescibles are in	of a ess local			
Accessorial cl	narges assessed (lids, unloc	king, unlatching, etc.)						
	Gate charge \$1.40							
			Recycl	ing service ra	ates on this p	age expire on	July 31, 2013	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market Ar	nalyst					
Issue Date	June 18, 2013		·	Ental Here Of the		Effective Date	August 2, 201	3
			(For Off	ficial Use Only	<i>(</i> )			
Docket No. To	3	Date:		By:				